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REAL ESTATE COMMISSION 6/19/2024

THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE, COMMUNITY, AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSING, HEREBY ANNOUNCES THE FORTHCOMING MEETING:

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION. June 19, 2024. 9:00 am. Meeting at 550 W. 7th Ave, Suite 1550, Anchorage and via
teleconference/videoconference to conduct regular board meeting. If you’re interested in attending, the Zoom
link is:

https://us02web.zoom.us/meeting/register/tZ0qcuiprT4rHd3lLoRaANUk4fpB_eH_7EdV 

For more information, please visit: https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/cbpl/ProfessionalLicensing/
CommissionMeetings.aspx

Individuals or groups of people with disabilities who require special accommodations, auxiliary aids or service,
or alternative communication formats, call the Director of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing,
(907) 465-2550, or TDD (907) 465-5437. Please provide advance notice in order for the Department of
Commerce, Community, and Economic Development to accommodate your needs.

Attachments
None
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Current as of 10/22/21 

Alaska Real Estate Commission Roster 
BOARD MEMBER APPOINTED TERM EXPIRES 

Cheryl Markwood, Chair 
Broker, Broker At Large 
Fairbanks  

3/01/2019 
Reappointed: 3/01/2023 

 

3/01/2027 

Chad Stigen 
Associate Broker, Broker At Large 
Palmer 
 

6/30/2021 3/01/2025 

Devon Thomas, Education Liaison 
Broker, 3rd Judicial District 
Wasilla 
 

10/22/2021 
Reappointed: 3/01/2023 

3/01/2027 

Elizabeth Schok 
Associate Broker, 4th Judicial District 
Fairbanks 
 

3/01/2021 3/01/2025 

Traci Heaton, Vice Chair 
Broker, 1st Judicial District 
Juneau  
 

3/01/2021 3/01/2025 

Public Member 
Vacant 
 

  

Public Member 
Vacant 
 

  

 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

      
       
           Approval of 6/19 Agenda  

                 
                    
 







 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Statements of Conflicts of Interest 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
 



































 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

Public Comment  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

      
       
                 Brandy Pennington –  
          speak to wholesaling and AI  
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                   March 20, 2024                              
                  Meeting Minutes  

                 
                    
 





















 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

      
       
                   May 15, 2024                              
           Work Meeting Minutes  
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Department of Commerce, Community,
and Economic Development

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS, BUSINESS AND
PROFESSIONAL LICENSING

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1500
Anchorage, AK 99501-3567

Main: 907.269.8160
Fax: 907.269.8156

MEMORANDUM

DATE:

TO:

THRU:

FROM:

RE:

June 03, 2024

Real Estate Commission

Erika Prieksat, Chief Investigator

Holly Handley, Investigator

Investigative Report for the June 19, 2024 Meeting

The following information was compiled as an investigative report to the Board for the period of March 05, 2024 thru 
June 03, 2024; this report includes cases, complaints, and intake matters handled since the last report.

Matters opened by the Paralegals in Anchorage and Juneau, regarding continuing education audits and license action 
resulting from those matters are covered in this report.

OPEN - 34

Case Number Violation Type Case Status Status Date

REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATE 
BROKER

2023-001006 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 10/10/2023

2024-000129 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 02/19/2024

2024-000151 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 02/14/2024

2024-000199 Unlicensed practice or activity Complaint 02/28/2024

2022-001045 Violation of licensing regulation Investigation 03/21/2024

2021-000231 Advertising Litigation Initiated

REAL ESTATE BROKER

2024-000225 Violation of licensing regulation Intake 03/12/2024

2024-000279 Violation of licensing regulation Intake 03/26/2024



Closed - 13
Case # Violation Type Case Status ClosureClosed

2023-000278 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 04/11/2023

2023-001146 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 11/27/2023

2024-000226 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 05/06/2024

2024-000250 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 03/19/2024

2022-000087 Unlicensed practice or activity Investigation 11/15/2023

2022-000468 Violation of licensing regulation Investigation 02/01/2024

2021-000185 Violation of licensing regulation Litigation Initiated

REAL ESTATE SALESPERSON

2024-000337 Violation of licensing regulation Intake 04/11/2024

2024-000405 Violation of licensing regulation Intake 05/01/2024

2022-001077 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 11/07/2022

2023-000274 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 04/21/2023

2023-000699 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 07/24/2023

2023-000722 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 07/26/2023

2023-000757 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 08/08/2023

2023-000836 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 08/10/2023

2023-001058 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 11/07/2023

2023-001059 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 10/18/2023

2023-001066 Violation of licensing regulation Complaint 10/20/2023

2024-000195 Unlicensed practice or activity Complaint 02/28/2024

2024-000198 Unlicensed practice or activity Complaint 02/28/2024

2024-000224 License Application Review/Referral Complaint 03/12/2024

2023-000309 Contested license denial Monitor 01/04/2024

2022-000473 Violation of licensing regulation Investigation 11/14/2023

2022-000921 Violation of licensing regulation Investigation 02/04/2024

2022-001076 Violation of licensing regulation Investigation 04/01/2024

2022-000394 Violation of licensing regulation Litigation Initiated

Investigative Report to Real Estate Commission
June 03, 2024
Page 2



END OF REPORT

2022-001078 Violation of licensing 
regulation

Closed-Complaint 04/02/2024 No Action - No 
Violation

2022-001082 Violation of licensing 
regulation

Closed-Complaint 04/02/2024 No Action - No 
Violation

REAL ESTATE ASSOCIATE 
BROKER

2021-001096 Violation of licensing 
regulation

Closed-Complaint 04/15/2024 No Action - Lack of 
Jurisdiction

2023-000012 Violation of licensing 
regulation

Closed-Investigation 04/03/2024 Other (See Abstract)

2023-001219 Violation of licensing 
regulation

Closed-Investigation 05/17/2024 Advisement Letter

REAL ESTATE BROKER

2024-000276 License Application 
Review/Referral

Closed-Intake 03/22/2024 Review Complete

2024-000294 Closed-Intake 04/03/2024 Incomplete Complaint

2022-001171 Violation of licensing 
regulation

Closed-Complaint 04/02/2024 No Action - No 
Violation

2023-000277 Violation of licensing 
regulation

Closed-Complaint 04/01/2024 No Action - No 
Violation

2023-000904 Violation of licensing 
regulation

Closed-Complaint 05/16/2024 No Action - No 
Violation

2022-000732 Violation of licensing 
regulation

Closed-Investigation 03/28/2024 License Action

2022-000981 Continuing education Closed-Investigation 03/11/2024 License Action

2023-000649 Violation of licensing 
regulation

Closed-Investigation 04/03/2024 Advisement Letter

REAL ESTATE SALESPERSON

Investigative Report to Real Estate Commission
June 03, 2024
Page 3
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              Consent Agreement-  
             Case No 2022-000468     
       * view document in OnBoard  
              in the Resource folder.  
                    
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

      
       
             Revocation by Default-  
             Case No 2022-000394     
       * view document in OnBoard  
              in the Resource folder.  
                    
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

      
       
           Imposition of Civil Fine-  
             Case No 2022-000921    
       * view document in OnBoard  
              in the Resource folder.  
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Real Estate Commission FY 18 FY 19 Biennium  FY 20                    FY 21                   Biennium  FY 22  FY 23 Biennium
FY 24                

1st - 3rd QTR

Revenue   
Revenue from License Fees 766,875$          282,453$          1,049,328$       618,451$          325,590$          944,041$          820,700$          228,875$          1,049,575$       176,875$          
General Fund Received -$                  -                     17,842$            4,654$              22,496              -$                  
Allowable Third Party Reimbursements -                     -                     -                     -$                  -$                  -                     -$                  2,500$              2,500                 -$                  
TOTAL REVENUE 766,875$          282,453$          1,049,328$       618,451$          325,590$          944,041$          838,542$          236,029$          1,074,571$       176,875$          

Expenditures
Non Investigation Expenditures 

1000 - Personal Services 115,076            120,856            235,932            65,350              113,092            178,442            129,521            171,009            300,530            122,176            
2000 - Travel 15,632              5,036                 20,668              3,046                 -                     3,046                 -                     1,569                 1,569                 7,416                 
3000 - Services 13,683              9,813                 23,496              19,306              4,687                 23,993              12,219              5,254                 17,473              13,129              
4000 - Commodities 649                    -                     649                    -                     -                     -                     16                      -                     16                      -                     
5000 - Capital Outlay -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     
Total Non-Investigation Expenditures 145,040            135,705            280,745            87,702              117,779            205,481            141,756            177,832            319,588            142,721            

Investigation Expenditures
1000-Personal Services 51,422              83,598              135,020            93,884              97,209              191,093            98,726              110,246            208,972            74,672              
2000 - Travel -                     -                     2,078                 -                     2,078                 -                     9,100                 9,100                 2,538                 
3023 - Expert Witness -                     -                     -                     -                     450                    450                    -                     -                     -                     2,975                 
3088 - Inter-Agency Legal 646                    530                    1,176                 1,692                 43,125              44,817              23,415              70,918              94,333              45,021              
3094 - Inter-Agency Hearing/Mediation -                     3,689                 3,689                 -                     2,799                 2,799                 6,467                 23,142              29,609              33,333              
3000 - Services other 958                    958                    1,010                 390                    1,400                 517                    1,967                 2,484                 627                    
 4000 - Commodities -                     -                     -                     -                     -                     106                    58                      164                    40                      
Total Investigation Expenditures 52,068              88,775              140,843            98,664              143,973            242,637            129,231            215,431            344,662            159,207            

Total Direct Expenditures 197,108            224,480            421,588            186,366            261,752            448,118            270,987            393,263            664,250            301,928            

Indirect Expenditures
Internal Administrative Costs 108,746            110,362            219,108            108,667            101,425            210,092            112,583            124,346            236,929            93,260              
Departmental Costs 53,154              57,353              110,507            37,533              39,972              77,505              46,517              48,168              94,685              36,126              
Statewide Costs 18,608              20,811              39,419              20,978              28,864              49,842              28,689              30,587              59,276              22,940              

   Total Indirect Expenditures 180,508            188,526            369,034            167,178            170,261            337,439            187,789            203,101            390,890            152,326            
-                     -                     

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 377,616$          413,006$          790,622$          353,544$          432,013$          785,557$          458,776$          596,364$          1,055,140$       454,254$          

Cumulative Surplus (Deficit)
Beginning Cumulative Surplus (Deficit) 523,449$          912,708$          782,155$          1,047,062$       940,639$          1,320,405$       960,070$          
Annual Increase/(Decrease) 389,259            (130,553)           264,907            (106,423)           379,766            (360,335)           (277,379)           

Ending Cumulative Surplus (Deficit) 912,708$          782,155            1,047,062$       940,639$          1,320,405$       960,070$          682,691$          

Statistical Information
Number of Licenses for Indirect calculation 4,129                 4,041                 3,771                 3,680                 4,062                 4,317                 

Additional information:

• Most recent fee change: Fee reduction FY23
• Annual license fee analysis will include consideration of other factors such as board and licensee input, potential investigation load, court cases, multiple license and fee types under one program, and program changes per AS 08.01.065.

• General fund dollars were received in FY21-FY23 to offset increases in personal services and help prevent programs from going into deficit or increase fees.

REC



Appropriation Name (Ex) (Multiple Items)
Sub Unit (All)
PL Task Code REC1

Sum of Budgetary Expenditures Object Type Name (Ex)
Object Name (Ex) 1000 - Personal Services 2000 - Travel 3000 - Services 4000 - Commodities Grand Total
1011 - Regular Compensation 105,475.58                              105,475.58  
1014 - Overtime 26.28                                        26.28            
1016 - Other Premium Pay 27.24                                        27.24            
1021 - Allowances to Employees 253.48                                     253.48          
1023 - Leave Taken 15,515.23                                15,515.23    
1028 - Alaska Supplemental Benefit 7,427.13                                  7,427.13       
1029 - Public Employee's Retirement System Defined Benefits 14,980.64                                14,980.64    
1030 - Public Employee's Retirement System Defined Contribution 3,252.25                                  3,252.25       
1034 - Public Employee's Retirement System Defined Cont Health Reim 2,224.53                                  2,224.53       
1035 - Public Employee's Retiremnt Sys Defined Cont Retiree Medical 619.72                                     619.72          
1037 - Public Employee's Retiremnt Sys Defined Benefit Unfnd Liab 9,281.76                                  9,281.76       
1040 - Group Health Insurance 31,571.17                                31,571.17    
1041 - Basic Life and Travel 17.82                                        17.82            
1042 - Worker's Compensation Insurance 823.86                                     823.86          
1047 - Leave Cash In Employer Charge 2,795.17                                  2,795.17       
1048 - Terminal Leave Employer Charge 1,935.47                                  1,935.47       
1053 - Medicare Tax 1,681.54                                  1,681.54       
1077 - ASEA Legal Trust 80.86                                        80.86            
1079 - ASEA Injury Leave Usage 9.47                                          9.47              
1080 - SU Legal Trst 17.18                                        17.18            
1970 - Personal Services Transfer (1,168.70)                                 (1,168.70)     
2000 - In-State Employee Airfare 597.87                                     597.87          
2001 - In-State Employee Surface Transportation 81.00                                        81.00            
2003 - In-State Employee Meals and Incidentals 210.00                                     210.00          
2004 - In-State Empl Non-Reportable Reimburse / Mileage Pymt 25.00                                        25.00            
2005 - In-State Non-Employee Airfare 563.37                                     563.37          
2007 - In-State Non-Employee Lodging 741.96                                     741.96          
2008 - In-State Non-Employee Meals and Incidentals 111.26                                     111.26          
2010 - In-State Non-Employee Non-Taxable Reimbursement 41.38                                        41.38            
2012 - Out-State Employee Airfare 2,389.90                                  2,389.90       
2013 - Out-State Employee Surface Transportation 179.64                                     179.64          
2014 - Out-State Employee Lodging 2,511.55                                  2,511.55       
2015 - Out-State Employee Meals and Incidentals 467.87                                     467.87          
2017 - Out-State Non-Employee Airfare 535.58                                     535.58          
2019 - Out-State Non-Employee Lodging 1,135.05                                  1,135.05       
2020 - Out-State Non-Employee Meals and Incidentals 308.00                                     308.00          
2022 - Out-State Non-Employee Non-Taxable Reimbursement 54.62                                        54.62            
3000 - Training/Conferences 2,680.00                                  2,680.00       
3002 - Memberships 1,560.00                                  1,560.00       
3023 - Expert Witness 2,975.00                                  2,975.00       
3035 - Long Distance 35.32                                        35.32            
3044 - Courier 56.96                                        56.96            
3045 - Postage 214.53                                     214.53          
3046 - Advertising 672.96                                     672.96          
3057 - Structure, Infrastructure and Land - Rentals/Leases 153.12                                     153.12          
3085 - Inter-Agency Mail 688.15                                     688.15          
3088 - Inter-Agency Legal 51,024.10                                51,024.10    
3094 - Inter-Agency Hearing/Mediation 35,025.90                                35,025.90    
4005 - Subscriptions 40.00                                        40.00            
Grand Total 196,847.68                             9,954.05                                  95,086.04                                40.00                                       301,927.77  

REC1
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Statement of Net Positions
Real Estate Recovery Fund
March 31, 2024

 For the Fiscal 
Year Ending  

 For the Fiscal 
Year Ending  

 For the Fiscal 
Year Ending  

 For the Fiscal 
Year Ending  

 For the Fiscal 
Year Ending  

 For the Fiscal 
Year Ending  

 For the Fiscal 
Year Ending  

 For the Fiscal 
Year Ending  

 For the Fiscal 
Year Ending  

 For the Fiscal 
Year Ending  

 For the Fiscal 
Year Ending  

June 30, 2015 June 30, 2016 June 30, 2017 June 30, 2018 June 30, 2019 June 30, 2020 June 30, 2021 June 30, 2022 June 30, 2023 June 30, 2024 June 30, 2025

ASSETS
Cash and Investments 454,264$           465,770$           392,207$           394,514$           277,675$           334,205$           264,101$           317,389$           384,741$           392,637$           377,764$           

Total Assets 454,264             465,770             392,207             394,514             277,675             334,205             264,101             317,389             384,741             392,637             377,764             

LIABILITIES 
Accounts Payable and Accrued Liabilities 7,211                 (30)                     1,517                 (10,691)              11,230               4,857                 18,129               19,380               17,614               10,730               17,614               

Total Liabilities 7,211                 (30)                     1,517                 (10,691)              11,230               4,857                 18,129               19,380               17,614               10,730               17,614               

FUND BALANCES
Reserved for Education and Claims 447,053             465,800             390,691             405,205             266,445             329,348             245,972             298,008             367,126             381,907             360,150             

Total Fund Balance 447,053             465,800             390,691             405,205             266,445             329,348             245,972             298,008             367,126             381,907             360,150             

Total Liabilities and Fund Balances 454,264$           465,770$           392,207$           394,514$           277,675$           334,205$           264,101$           317,389$           384,741$           392,637$           377,764$           

Average of 6/30/15 
& 6/30/16

Average of 6/30/16 
& 6/30/17

Average of 6/30/17 
& 6/30/18

Average of 6/30/18 
& 6/30/19

Average of 6/30/19 
& 6/30/20

Average of 6/30/20 
& 6/30/21

Average of 6/30/21 
& 6/30/22

Average of 6/30/22 
& 6/30/23

Average of 6/30/23 
& 6/30/24

Average of 6/30/24 
& 6/30/25

Average 2 year licensing cycle fund balance: 460,017$           428,988$           393,361$           336,095$           305,940$           299,153$           290,745$           351,065$           388,689$           385,201$           

Note:  Per the State Comprehensive Annual Financial Report the State "funds are reported using modified accrual accounting which measures cash and other financial assets that can be readily converted to cash". 

Note:  Per the State Comprehensive Annual Financial Report the State "funds are reported using modified accrual accounting which measures cash and other financial assets that can be readily converted to 
cash". 

The total Liabilities is year to date 

For FY24 Liabilities projected using FY22 

Projected Actuals 

I:\Revenue\Funds\Fund 1040 - Real Estate Recovery\Real Estate Recovery Fund Financial Reports\FY24\Fund Report thru 03.31.24 Fund 1040 - FINAL
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Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
Real Estate Recovery Fund
Actual for Years Ended June 30, 2015 through March 31, 2024
and
Projected for Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2024 and June 30, 2025

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

  For the
Fiscal    
Year   

Ended 

  For the
Fiscal    
Year   

Ended 

 For the
Quarter 
Ended  

  For the
Quarter 
Ended 

  For the
Quarter 
Ended 

  For the
Quarter 
Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 
6/30/15 6/30/16 6/30/17 6/30/18 6/30/19 6/30/20 6/30/21 6/30/22 6/30/23 9/30/23 12/31/23 3/31/24 6/30/24 6/30/24 6/30/25

REVENUES
Licenses and Permits 38,425 126,910$   38,370        133,550 29,465 193,865 55,065 101,260 46,705 10,500 26,350        41,660        -                  (1) 101,260 (1) 46,705
Interest and Investment Income 2,164 2,533         3,178          4,230 9,964 6,918 309 (4,580)         12,475 3,584 5,447          5,505          -                  (2) 20,036 (2) 12,475
Prior Year Adjustments (150)            -                  -                  -                  0
General Fund Contributions -                  82,225 3 82,225

40,589 129,443     41,548        137,780      39,429        200,783      55,374        96,530        141,404      14,084        31,797        47,165        -                  121,296      141,404      

EXPENDITURES 
Personal Services 113,145 112,763     115,097      134,846      126,366      118,457      125,468 43,240 74,020 22,859        26,970        31,567        -                  (3) 113,397 (3) 74,020
Travel 0 -                 -                 -                  -                  -                  0 0 0 0 0
Commodities 0 89              -                 617             -                  -                  0 0 0 0 0
Services - Non-claims 732 5,085         13               10               5,000          497             9 2 32 2 32
Services - Claims & Associated Legal costs 0 -                 -                 -                  24,902        25,300        0 0 0 0 0

113,877 117,937     115,110      135,473      156,268      144,253      125,477      43,243        74,052        22,859        26,970        31,567        -                  113,399      74,052        

Excess (Deficiency) Revenues Over Expenditures (73,288)     11,505       (73,562)      2,307          (116,839)     56,530        (70,104)       53,287        67,352        (8,775)         4,826          15,598        -                  7,896          67,352        

Other Financing Sources (Uses) -                -                 -                 -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  -                  

Net Change in Fund Balances (73,288)     11,505       (73,562)      2,307          (116,839)     56,530        (70,104)       53,287        67,352        (8,775)         4,826          15,598        -                  7,896          67,352        

Fund Balances - Beginning of Year 527,552 454,264     465,770      392,207      394,514      277,675      334,205      264,101      317,389      384,741      375,965      380,792      396,389      384,741      392,637      
Fund Balances - End of Year 454,264 465,770$   392,207$    394,514$    277,675$    334,205$    264,101$    317,389$    384,741$    375,965 380,792 396,389 396,389 392,637$    459,989$    

(1)

(2) Projecting through FY24 based on FY22 rate of earnings.

(3)

Projected

TOTAL REVENUES

TOTAL EXPENDITURES

For FY24, licenses and permits revenue projected to be the same as FY22.

For FY24, the annual personal services costs are  projected for the Executive Administrator to spend 10% and the Project Assistant to spend 
100% of their time on Real Estate Recovery Fund related tasks. GF allocation $82K reduction to PS. Received General Fund allocation 
transferred personal services cost from fund 1040 to match GF revenue to expenses. See CH8 230016657 and CH8 240006403. Refrence bill 
number HB281 SLA2022SEC1PG5LN24-28.

Actuals

I:\Revenue\Funds\Fund 1040 - Real Estate Recovery\Real Estate Recovery Fund Financial Reports\FY24\Fund Report thru 03.31.24 Fund 1040 - FINAL
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Statement of Cash Flows 
Real Estate Recovery Fund
March 31, 2024

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 

 For the
Fiscal
Year

Ended 
6/30/15 6/30/16 6/30/17 6/30/18 6/30/19 6/30/20 6/30/21 6/30/22 6/30/23 6/30/24 6/30/25

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Receipts for Licenses & Permits 38,425$       126,910$     38,370$       (1) 133,550$     (1) 29,465$       (1) 193,865$     (1) 55,065$       (1) 101,260$     (1) 46,705$       (1) 101,260$     46,705$       
GF Contributions 82,225$       
Payments to Employees (113,145)      (112,763)      (115,097)      (2) (134,846)      (2) (126,366)      (2) (118,457)      (2) (125,468)$    (2) (43,240)$      (2) (74,020)$      (2) (113,397)      (74,020)        
Payments for Services/Claims -                   -                   -                   -                   (3) (24,902)        (3) (25,300)        (3) -$                 (3) -$                 (3) -$                 (3) -                   -                   
Other Payments (732)             (5,174)          (13)               (627)             (5,000)          (497)             (9)                 (2)                 (32)               (2)                 (32)               

Net Cash Provided (Used) by Operating Activities (75,452)        8,973           (76,740)        (1,923)          (126,803)      49,612         (70,412)        58,017         54,877         (12,139)        (27,347)        

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Interest and Dividends on Investments 2,164           2,533           3,178           (3) 4,230           (3) 9,964           (3) 6,918           (3) 309              (3) (4,730)          (3) 12,475         (3) 20,036         12,475         

Net Cash Provided (Used) by Investing Activities 2,164           2,533           3,178           4,230           9,964           6,918           309              (4,730)          12,475         20,036         12,475         

Net Increase (Decrease) in Cash (73,288)        11,505         (73,562)        2,307           (116,839)      56,530         (70,104)        53,287         67,352         7,896           (14,873)        

Cash and Cash Equivalents - Beginning of Year 527,552       454,264 465,770       392,207       394,514       277,675       334,205       264,101       317,389       384,741       392,637       

454,264$     465,770$     392,207$     394,514$     277,675$     334,205$     264,101$     317,389$     384,741$     392,637$     377,764$     

(1)

(2)

(3)

Cash and Cash Equivalents - End of Year

For FY24, licenses and permits revenue projected to be the same as FY22.

Projecting through FY24 based on FY22 rate of earnings.

ProjectedActuals

For FY24, the annual personal services costs are  projected for the Executive Administrator to spend 10% and the Project Assistant to spend 100% of their time on Real Estate Recovery Fund related tasks. GF allocation $82K reduction to PS. Received 
General Fund allocation transferred personal services cost from fund 1040 to match GF revenue to expenses. See CH8 230016657 and CH8 240006403. Refrence bill number HB281 SLA2022SEC1PG5LN24-28.
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